
February 7, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43D  100883-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

27
34
34

 35.40
 40.80
 10.00

4S
4S
4S

21E
21E
21E

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

SESE
E2NE
NESE

1
2
3

Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1895

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 86.20

Owners: ALEXANDER, BETTY ROGERS REVOCABLE TRUST 
ALEXANDER BETTY ROGERS TRUSTEE

ROBERTS, MT 59070-9550
204 BOYD COONEY DAM RD

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  86.20

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43D  100883-00 General Abstract

2.75 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 106388 RECEIVED 09/18/2010. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ROCK CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: GRUELL DITCH

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

GRUEL DITCH

ANDERSON DITCH

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

35

35

21E

21E

4S

4S

NESWSW

NESWSW

CARBON

CARBON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  10-0622-27-4-04-02-0000 - Y 10-0622-34-1-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/13/93.

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1966) APPEARS TO INDICATE 55.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE 35 ACRES CLAIMED IN THE SE SEC. 27, TWP 04S, RGE 21E, DO NOT APPEAR TO BE IRRIGATED BY
WATER FROM ROCK CREEK.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 30, 1895

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 7, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43D  100883-00 General Abstract

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1946) APPEARS TO INDICATE 70.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 279-006, DATED 10/03/80, APPEARS TO INDICATE 90.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.


