STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	43D 100883-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	ALEXANDER, BETTY ROGERS REVOCABLE TRUST ALEXANDER BETTY ROGERS TRUSTEE 204 BOYD COONEY DAM RD ROBERTS, MT 59070-9550
Priority Date:	JUNE 30, 1895
Enforceable Priori	ity Date: JUNE 30, 1895
Type of Historical Right	: DECREED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	2.75 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	2 - MODERATELY HIGH
Maximum Acres:	86.20
Source Name:	ROCK CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	Ieans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNESWSW354S21ECARBON
1 Period of Diversio	n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19
1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE
1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Ditch Name:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH
1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: Period of Use:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: GRUELL DITCH
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: Period of Use: Place of Use:	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: GRUELL DITCH APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: Period of Use: Place of Use: 1 35.40	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19 Govt Lot OCTOBER 19 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Age Carbon
1 Period of Diversion Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Ditch Name: Ditch Name: Ditch Name: Period of Use: Place of Use: 1 35.40 2 40.80	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON n: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE ANDERSON DITCH HEADGATE DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: GRUELL DITCH APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County E2NE 34 4S 21E CARBON
1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: Period of Use: Place of Use: 1 35.40	NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON i: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE GRUEL DITCH NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON i: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 NESWSW 35 4S 21E CARBON i: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE NDERSON DITCH NESWSW NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 2 IS: ANDERSON DITCH DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: GRUELL DITCH APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19 SESE 27 4S 21E County Govt Lot Qtr See See Twp Rge County SESE 27 4S 21E CARBON NESE 34 4S 21E CARBON

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/13/93.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 106388 RECEIVED 09/18/2010.

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1966) APPEARS TO INDICATE 55.00 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE 35 ACRES CLAIMED IN THE SE SEC. 27, TWP 04S, RGE 21E, DO NOT APPEAR TO BE IRRIGATED BY WATER FROM ROCK CREEK.

.....

Remarks:

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1946) APPEARS TO INDICATE 70.00 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 279-006, DATED 10/03/80, APPEARS TO INDICATE 90.00 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.